FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LiggalStar

06-11-1998

Docket No.: 8332

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

208/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼	36020
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	36.020 ecord trie attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James F. Latal Paul J. Dorn	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	09/
3. Nature of conveyance:	in E
	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): $09/c$	184429
If this document is being filed together with a new application	·
	PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O
4/ Ast Patenti Aipplication Notes	B. Patent No.(s)
3:58i ×9.00 E	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No No Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers att	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 830.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 830.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 830.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 830.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. O'Brien Internal Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025 DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 830.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 8332		
This is an	Assignment of the following rights, title o	and interest: (check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention			
\boxtimes	☐ United States Patent Application Serial No. Unknown				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: Herewith			
	☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the	e Invention				
	ead retainer pin				
Inventors ((assignors)				
	Name	Address			
James F.		926 West Dorset Avenue, Palatine, Illinois			
Paul D	Porn	224 Fleetwood Lane, Elk Grove Village, Illi	nois 60007		
,					
					
			W-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
Illinois To	ool Works Inc.	3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025			
		DAT			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 8332

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
James F. Latal	James F. Satal
Paul J. Dorn	Paul J. Don
	<u> </u>
	PATENT

|Page 2 of 3 | REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0497

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 8332

necessary, u wiii be consid	Notarization lered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
L day of May	, in the year 1998.
	(Signature of Inventor)
James F. Latal	
	R_{OM} , in the year 1998.
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	May in the year 1998. AML Michael Public All
day of May	, in the year 1998.
•	Carl (Sightfure of Inventor)
	(Signature of Inventor)
/ Paul J. Dorn	
ing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
warming !!!	Day, in the year 1498.
Minois 11/18/99	Landy Public Lee
day of	, in the year
	(Signature of Inventor)
<i>l</i>	and the second and dead and also assume that the second all the second at the second a
	e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
day of	
day of	
	James F. Latal ing instrument to be day of Inthois s 11/18/93 Aday of